



Work Order: 10868

EB10-146

Description: get ready for auction 10125HRS, GRO#5607/5609 Date Started: 2020-03-06
 Equipment: E327 John Deere 400DT 40 Tonne Articulated Dump Truck
 Serial#: DW400DT609294

Segment: 1 parts

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
622	03/09/20	EMParts	Oil All Hydraulic Oil 10W30		EA	5.000	5.75	28.75
Labour Total						0.00		
Parts Total						28.75		
Miscellaneous Total						0.00		

Segment: 2 Remove decals and wash

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
276	03/06/20	EMTime	Employee: 1266 Braden Bitzer		HRS	2.000		
316	03/02/20	EMTime	Employee: 2392 Carmen Beck		HRS	3.000		
619	03/09/20	EMTime	Employee: 1266 Braden Bitzer		HRS	0.500		
Labour Total						5.50		
Parts Total						0.00		
Miscellaneous Total						0.00		

Segment: 3 grease, remove un-used grease line and tie up wires

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
620	03/09/20	EMTime	Employee: 1266 Braden Bitzer		HRS	1.500		
Labour Total						1.50		
Parts Total						0.00		
Miscellaneous Total						0.00		

Segment: 4 Check all fluids and lights

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
621	03/09/20	EMTime	Employee: 1266 Braden Bitzer		HRS	1.000		



Work Order: 10868

Labour Total	1.00
Parts Total	0.00
Miscellaneous Total	0.00
Labour Total	8.00
Parts Total	28.75
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Description: regular maintenance	GRO#5397/5104	Date Started: 2020-06-05
Equipment: E327 John Deere 400DT 40 Tonne Articulated Dump Truck		
Serial#: DW400DT609294		

Segment: 1 parts and service

2L transynd. (bulk oil)

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
1607	06/12/20	AP	Vendor: 10603 KAL Tire-Sedgewick (#2563341) 256187066 Line: 1	LS		0.000	0.00	825.92
4195	06/16/20	AP	Vendor: 10603 KAL Tire-Sedgewick (#2563341) 256187252 Line: 1	LS		0.000	0.00	825.92

Labour Total	0.00
Parts Total	1,651.84
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Segment: 2 check fluids and install "slow moving" sign

2L Transynd oil

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
1278	06/05/20	PR	Employee: 2024 Travis Schmidt		HRS	0.500		

Labour Total	0.50
Parts Total	0.00
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Segment: 3 top up transfer case fluid

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
1279	06/09/20	PR	Employee: 2024 Travis Schmidt		HRS	0.500		

Labour Total	0.50
Parts Total	0.00
Miscellaneous Total	0.00



Work Order: 11185

Labour Total	1.00
Parts Total	1,651.84
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Description: Kal Tire - Repair tire
Equipment: E327 John Deere 400DT 40 Tonne Articulated Dump Truck
Serial#: DW400DT609294
Date Started: 2020-08-04

Segment: 1 parts and service

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
39	08/04/20	AP	Vendor: 10603 KAL Tire-Sedgewick (#2563341) 256188995 Line: 1		LS	0.000	0.00	870.70

Labour Total	0.00
Parts Total	870.70
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Labour Total	0.00
Parts Total	870.70
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Description: Repalce Exhaust support and block Heater - W
Equipment: E327 John Deere 400DT 40 Tonne Articulated Dump Truck
Serial#: DW400DT609294
Date Started: 2021-01-25

Segment: 1 Parts

Parts entered by lance - unit went to Red Deer before work was complete

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
548	01/25/21	EMParts	183410 Exhaust Support-Square		EA	1.000	88.75	88.75
549	01/25/21	EMParts	207214 Isolator-Exhust Support		EA	2.000	40.90	81.80
550	01/25/21	EMParts	24M7433 Wahser-M10.5x20x2mm		EA	4.000	2.00	8.00
551	01/25/21	EMParts	TT176179 Bracket-LH Support		EA	4.000	14.08	56.33
552	01/25/21	EMParts	TT176180 Bracket-RH Support		EA	4.000	13.52	54.08
553	01/25/21	EMParts	TT183413 Exhaust Support-Round		EA	1.000	42.48	42.48
554	01/25/21	EMParts	X004482 Clamp-Exhaust 4"		EA	2.000	8.90	17.80
580	01/26/21	EMParts	TT10004 Coolant Heater		EA	1.000	213.89	213.89
700	05/20/21	EMParts	X004482 Clamp-Exhaust 4"		EA	-2.000	8.90	-17.80
701	05/20/21	EMParts	183410 Exhaust Support-Square		EA	-1.000	88.75	-88.75
702	05/20/21	EMParts	207214 Isolator-Exhust Support		EA	-2.000	40.90	-81.80
703	05/20/21	EMParts	24M7433 Wahser-M10.5x20x2mm		EA	-4.000	2.00	-8.00
704	05/20/21	EMParts	TT176179 Bracket-LH Support		EA	-4.000	14.08	-56.33
705	05/20/21	EMParts	TT176180 Bracket-RH Support		EA	-4.000	13.52	-54.08
706	05/20/21	EMParts	TT183413 Exhaust Support-Round		EA	-1.000	42.48	-42.48
1089	04/30/21	EMParts	TT10004 Coolant Heater		EA	-1.000	213.89	-213.89



Work Order: 11839

Labour Total	0.00
Parts Total	0.00
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Segment: 2 T/S and Replace Block Heater

Segment: 3 T/S and Replace Exhaust Support

Labour Total	0.00
Parts Total	0.00
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Description: Inspections, 4000 Hr Service, and Repairs	10487 Hours	Date Started: 2021-04-23
Equipment: E327 John Deere 400DT 40 Tonne Articulated Dump Truck	RD-2022-184 Insheet RD-2022-229 Outsheet	
Serial#: DW400DT609294		

Segment: 1 Parts

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
748	06/13/22	AP	Vendor: 10407 Onsite Machining Solutions Ltd. 4273 Line: 1	LS		0.000	0.00	375.00
1072	06/01/22	AP	Vendor: 10416 Hose Headquarters (Red Deer) Ltd. S6589862.001 Line: 1	LS		0.000	0.00	137.76
1248	08/03/22	AP	Vendor: 10034 Brandt Tractor Ltd. 05 4511459 Line: 1	EA		-1.000	6.74	-6.74
1539	05/30/22	AP	Vendor: 10416 Hose Headquarters (Red Deer) Ltd. S6585292.001 Line: 1	LS		0.000	0.00	94.26
1855	07/26/22	AP	Vendor: 10034 Brandt Tractor Ltd. 05 4511091 Line: 2	EA		-1.000	6.74	-6.74
2072	07/26/22	AP	Vendor: 10034 Brandt Tractor Ltd. 05 4511091 Line: 2	EA		1.000	6.74	6.74
2608	06/27/22	AP	Vendor: 10401 RBC Avion Visa June 22_Lance Line: 8	EA		2.000	1,629.59	3,259.18
1	06/01/22	EMParts	AH167552 Seal Kit-Hydraulic	EA		1.000	24.11	24.11
2	06/01/22	EMParts	AHC15628 Seal Kit-Hydraulic	EA		1.000	94.38	94.38
3	06/01/22	EMParts	190956 Yoke-Driveline(8.5C)	EA		2.000	133.29	266.57
4	06/01/22	EMParts	208787 Dust Deflector-Yoke(Input)	EA		1.000	28.72	28.72
5	06/01/22	EMParts	221173 Seal-Lip Type (Input Yoke)	EA		1.000	62.04	62.04
70	02/06/23	EMParts	Dyed Diesel Dyed Diesel	EA		98.420	1.39	136.87
74	06/03/22	EMParts	TTAL140094 Seal-Transmission Input	EA		1.000	118.82	118.82
79	08/03/22	EMParts	19M8298 Bolt(M12-1.5x30mm)	EA		1.000	6.74	6.74
82	06/03/22	EMParts	AT253830 Bearing	EA		1.000	382.99	382.99
83	06/03/22	EMParts	AT253836 Bearing-Cup	EA		1.000	164.39	164.39
84	06/03/22	EMParts	AT253906 Bearing	EA		1.000	153.49	153.49
85	06/03/22	EMParts	AT253908 Shim-0.005"	EA		2.000	25.31	50.62
86	06/03/22	EMParts	AT253909 Shim-0.010"	EA		1.000	25.00	25.00
87	06/03/22	EMParts	JD9119 Bearing-Cup	EA		1.000	72.90	72.90
89	06/03/22	EMParts	150090 Bearing Cone-Input	EA		1.000	111.12	111.12
90	06/03/22	EMParts	220530 Bearing Cup-Input	EA		1.000	112.08	112.08
91	06/03/22	EMParts	221122 Shim(0.005")	EA		2.000	14.49	28.98
92	06/03/22	EMParts	221123 Shim-Input(0.010")	EA		1.000	14.95	14.95
148	06/07/22	EMParts	TT290419 Drive Shaft - PTO	EA		1.000	576.25	576.25
182	10/12/22	EMParts	TorqueGlide Torque-Glide Synthetic Auto-Tr	EA		3.000	15.39	46.16
273	06/15/22	EMParts	140662 Seal-O-Ring Final Drive Plug	EA		1.000	2.52	2.52
274	06/15/22	EMParts	140350 Seal-Lipe Type (W/Wet Disc Brake)	EA		1.000	62.01	62.01



Work Order: 12073

279	06/16/22	EMParts	TT190882 Rim-400D	EA	1.000	3,750.00	3,750.00
477	07/26/22	EMParts	150130 Bushing-Box Cylinder	EA	2.000	324.01	648.02
478	07/26/22	EMParts	210561 Air Dryer Assembly	EA	1.000	742.91	742.91
479	07/26/22	EMParts	226000 Filter-Air Dryer	EA	1.000	67.99	67.99
509	07/26/22	EMParts	19M8298 Bolt(M12-1.5x30mm)	EA	2.000	6.74	13.48
573	08/12/22	EMParts	5W40 Spectra 5W40	I	32.000	7.01	224.26
574	08/12/22	EMParts	75W90 Certop SN 75W90 Gear Lube	EA	46.000	9.48	436.03
575	08/12/22	EMParts	Oil All Hydraulic Oil 10W30	EA	43.000	5.75	247.25
693	05/19/22	EMParts	140859 Seal-Lip Type (W/Dry Disc Brak	EA	1.000	171.56	171.56
694	05/19/22	EMParts	183410 Exhaust Support-Square	EA	1.000	49.96	49.96
695	05/19/22	EMParts	183413 Exhaust Support-Round	EA	1.000	42.48	42.48
696	05/19/22	EMParts	207214 Isolator-Exhust Support	EA	2.000	48.02	96.04
697	05/19/22	EMParts	217421 Gauge-WDB Tank	EA	1.000	114.18	114.18
698	05/19/22	EMParts	220010 Filter-Hydraulic/WDB	EA	1.000	9.62	9.62
699	05/19/22	EMParts	221173 Seal-Lip Type (Input Yoke)	EA	1.000	62.04	62.04
700	05/19/22	EMParts	222389 Filter-Hydraulic	EA	1.000	280.34	280.34
701	05/19/22	EMParts	AH156466 Seal Kit-Steering Cylinder	EA	1.000	151.37	151.37
702	05/19/22	EMParts	AH212585 Seal Kit-Steering Cylinder	EA	1.000	221.22	221.22
703	05/19/22	EMParts	AT253791 Breather-Filter	EA	5.000	30.81	154.05
704	05/19/22	EMParts	AT257099 Seal-O-Ring(3x85mm N70)	EA	1.000	5.04	5.04
705	05/19/22	EMParts	AT357236 Filter-Transmission Kit	EA	1.000	105.50	105.50
706	05/19/22	EMParts	DC221206 Ring Bearing-Pto	EA	1.000	405.53	405.53
707	05/19/22	EMParts	H209710 Nut-Steering Cylinder	EA	1.000	40.98	40.98
708	05/19/22	EMParts	OS-210105 Indicator-Level	EA	1.000	0.00	0.00
709	05/19/22	EMParts	R41987 Seal-O-Ring	EA	1.000	4.46	4.46
710	05/19/22	EMParts	RE171321 Filter-Fuel 30 Micron	EA	1.000	18.82	18.82
711	05/19/22	EMParts	TT140744 Seal Kit	EA	1.000	40.43	40.43
712	05/19/22	EMParts	TT140911 Lip Seal-Viton(57x72x8mm DBL)	EA	1.000	27.51	27.51
713	05/19/22	EMParts	TT176179 Bracket-LH Support	EA	1.000	15.47	15.47
714	05/19/22	EMParts	TT176180 Bracket-RH Support	EA	1.000	18.79	18.79
715	05/19/22	EMParts	TT220736 Filter-WDB	EA	1.000	147.56	147.56
716	05/19/22	EMParts	TT221379 Filter-Air Primary	EA	1.000	62.29	62.29
717	05/19/22	EMParts	TT222219 Filter-Transfer case	EA	1.000	27.15	27.15
718	05/19/22	EMParts	TT226019 Filter-Cab Air	EA	1.000	41.45	41.45
719	05/19/22	EMParts	TTDC221512 Filter-Fuel Secondary	EA	1.000	27.66	27.66
720	05/19/22	EMParts	TTDC221513 Filter-Oil	EA	1.000	28.35	28.35
721	05/19/22	EMParts	X004482 Clamp-Exhaust 4" Flat	EA	1.000	8.90	8.90
722	05/19/22	EMParts	Z37472 Seal-O-Ring	EA	2.000	19.49	38.98
752	05/20/22	EMParts	140350 Seal-Lipe Type (W/Wet Disc Bra	EA	1.000	62.01	62.01
753	05/20/22	EMParts	AT408152 Seal-Duo Cone(Artic)	EA	1.000	3,155.60	3,155.60
754	05/20/22	EMParts	TT206454 Ashtray	EA	1.000	266.75	266.75
755	05/20/22	EMParts	AHC16726 Seal Kit	EA	2.000	293.23	586.46
756	05/20/22	EMParts	AHC16760 Seal Kit-Cylinder	EA	2.000	423.36	846.72
757	05/20/22	EMParts	AT209020 Bracket	EA	1.000	50.33	50.33
758	05/20/22	EMParts	AT450372 Latch	EA	1.000	68.18	68.18
775	06/22/22	EMParts	29.5R25 (NEW) 29.5R25/2 Tire	EA	2.000	4,803.85	9,607.70
799	06/23/22	EMParts	AT410248 Seal Kit	EA	1.000	1,570.68	1,570.68
804	05/26/22	EMParts	221628 Window Latch-LH	EA	1.000	71.20	71.20
890	05/31/22	EMParts	208787 Dust Deflector-Yoke(Input)	EA	1.000	28.72	28.72
962	06/29/22	EMParts	AT252560 Spring CY	EA	1.000	10.06	10.06
963	06/29/22	EMParts	AT256159 Washer-Spring Retainer	EA	2.000	36.86	73.72
1012	07/28/22	EMParts	AT253351 Pin-Box Cylinder	EA	2.000	412.56	825.12
1013	07/28/22	EMParts	H164449 Snap Ring	EA	4.000	38.91	155.64
1103	07/29/22	EMParts	AT252846 Solenoid Valve	EA	1.000	452.90	452.90
1104	07/29/22	EMParts	TT224363 Coil-Solenoid	EA	1.000	570.93	570.93



Work Order: 12073

Labour Total	0.00
Parts Total	33,351.56
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Segment: 2 Insheet and Outsheet Inspections

Insheet Inspection.
Outsheet inspection.
Top up trans oil, front diff oil level.
Free up PAS.
Install fire ext bracket.
Repair/fabrcate threaded plate for cab tilt bar in cab.
Replace RH power mirror glass assembly, not entire mirror with motor and all.
Update service due decal.
Top up fuel level.
Pictures.

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
482	05/12/21	PR	Employee: 2395 Nickolas Schou		HRS	3.000		
2216	08/24/22	PR	Employee: 1575 Paul Nixon		HRS	4.000		

Labour Total	7.00
Parts Total	0.00
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Segment: 3 Wash and Clean Cab

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
1119	05/27/21	PR	Employee: 2623 Brenton Woolman		HRS	1.500		
1120	05/28/21	PR	Employee: 2623 Brenton Woolman		HRS	7.500		
1825	05/31/21	PR	Employee: 2623 Brenton Woolman		HRS	4.000		
2217	08/24/22	PR	Employee: 2623 Brenton Woolman		HRS	2.000		

Labour Total	15.00
Parts Total	0.00
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Segment: 4 Repair Exhaust

Flex Pipe needs new clamp and support arm.

Segment: 5 T/S and Repair Leaks



GCS Energy Services Ltd.

Work Order: 12073

Grease Line L/H box lift cylinder is off.
Both Hydraulic and WDB Site glass are hard to see through.
R/H Box hinge grease line contacting hinge.
Transfer case out put shaft sweating.
Hydraulic hose needs replaced on box(L/H Rod side)
Transfer case filter sweating around seal.
Hydraulic suction line left of transmission is leaking.
R/H Steering cylinder leaking.
Front differential slightly sweating.
Transfer case front out put slightly sweating.
Front differential drop box cover leaking.
Middle differential (Possibly WDB Fluid?) Check breather on all Differentials.
Rear Differential input shaft leaking.
Wheel seal leaking M/R and R/R.
Cab lift pump needs fluid.
Cab lift cylinder need to be resealed.
PTO Shaft seal leaking.
Hydraulic valve bank under cab close to Exhaust (Rear) Sweating.
Both Box lift cylinder leaking on both side's.
Hydraulic fluid on reservoir.(Check after Wash).
Heat up and remove pin the rest of the way. Cut rod from pin.
Remove right front tire. Replace with new tire and rim. Torque to 500 ft/lbs.
Wire wheel and buffer wheel pin box cylinder pins. (Prep for rods and new pins).
Drain centre diff oil, start tear down left middle final drive. (Wheel seal).
Tear down final drive. Remove old seal. Clean all components. Prep for reassembly.
Remove/replace front left wheel torque to 500lbs. Install all panels, skid plates, check fluids, top up wet disc fluid, do running checks. Exhaust leak - Hyd hose holder loose. Check all fluids after running checks. Hyd fluid low.
Top up.
Replce/reinstall cab lift cylinder.
Fill cab lift pump.
Drain rear diff. Remove and clean right rear final drive. Prep for reassembly. First time performing task.
Replace hyd oil sight glass.
Prep to pull pin on box cyl - seized. Would not come out of porta power.
Lance out cylinder pin. Use hyd ram to remove pin. Weld nut pin to use threaded rod to connect ram. Tear down cylinder. Requires re-chrome.
Refill rear diff & right rear final drive.
Prep cylinder rod to be sent for re chrome. Clean up mess from day before.
Middle left wheel. Seal assembly.
Rebuild box cylinders/reseal.
Reseal box cylinder caps, pistons. Clean up threads, sealing surfaces.
Check grease line allows grease to bearing. Replace rod bearings.
Install right rod in right cylinder. Put cylinder in place. Install new pin with anti-seize.
Prep, clean and install rod on box cylinder left side, install pin with anti-seize.
Clean, prep and install centre axle tires. Torque to 500ft/lbs.
Right steer cylinder removal. Check all fluids. Start and turn machine all the way left. Remove lines and cap them. Remove rod from cylinder.
Disassemble rod. Clean, reseal, reinstall rod, install pin, new o-rings, reinstall hyd lines. Clean up area.
Remove hydraulic lines on left bin cylinder so cylinder can be



GCS Energy Services Ltd.

Work Order: 12073

removed/resealed.

Remove left boom cylinder. Could not get pin out. Was braking ready rod. Heat did nothing to help. Welded a larger nut to pin after. Finally got pin out. Crack nut to make sure things move.

Split down left bin cylinder. Chrome damage on rod. Will need to send out. Assist with removal/splitting down bin cylinder right side.

Assist with loading rods and swapping wheels. Picked up rock truck at Kurl's.

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
401	06/01/22	PR	Employee: 2360 Christen Southam		HRS	10.000		
402	06/02/22	PR	Employee: 2360 Christen Southam		HRS	10.000		
404	06/09/22	PR	Employee: 2360 Christen Southam		HRS	10.000		
405	06/10/22	PR	Employee: 2360 Christen Southam		HRS	10.000		
1278	06/14/22	PR	Employee: 2471 Greg Royer		HRS	1.000		
1279	06/14/22	PR	Employee: 2915 Scott Scrivener		HRS	8.000		
1280	06/15/22	PR	Employee: 2471 Greg Royer		HRS	9.500		
1281	06/15/22	PR	Employee: 2915 Scott Scrivener		HRS	9.500		
1282	06/16/22	PR	Employee: 2915 Scott Scrivener		HRS	9.500		
1283	06/17/22	PR	Employee: 2471 Greg Royer		HRS	2.000		
1284	06/17/22	PR	Employee: 2915 Scott Scrivener		HRS	9.500		
1285	06/20/22	PR	Employee: 2915 Scott Scrivener		HRS	7.500		
1286	06/23/22	PR	Employee: 2915 Scott Scrivener		HRS	8.500		
1287	06/24/22	PR	Employee: 2915 Scott Scrivener		HRS	9.500		
1720	05/27/22	PR	Employee: 2360 Christen Southam		HRS	8.000		
1721	05/28/22	PR	Employee: 2360 Christen Southam		HRS	9.000		
2054	05/30/22	PR	Employee: 2360 Christen Southam		HRS	10.000		
2055	05/31/22	PR	Employee: 2360 Christen Southam		HRS	10.000		
2328	06/27/22	PR	Employee: 2915 Scott Scrivener		HRS	9.500		
2330	06/28/22	PR	Employee: 2873 Isaac Simpkin		HRS	2.000		
2331	06/28/22	PR	Employee: 2915 Scott Scrivener		HRS	4.500		
2332	06/29/22	PR	Employee: 2915 Scott Scrivener		HRS	9.500		

Labour Total	177.00
Parts Total	0.00
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Segment: 6 Repair panels, door, lights and mirrors



GCS Energy Services Ltd.

Work Order: 12073

Passenger side mirror cracked.
 Passenger side headlight out.
 Drop belly pan and check for issues.
 R/H Mirror Cracked.
 R/S headlight out.
 Ashtray missing in cab.
 Window wiper don't work.
 Latch on glove box broken.
 Door Sliding window does not close.
 Active Codes-8000.18 (Head light dip less than normal current).
 9016.5 (Fan medium solenoid or fan low solenoid open circuit or short).

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
403	06/03/22	PR	Employee: 2360 Christen Southam		HRS	10.000		
1718	05/25/22	PR	Employee: 2360 Christen Southam		HRS	6.500		
2329	06/27/22	PR	Employee: 2873 Isaac Simpkin		HRS	1.500		
						Labour Total	18.00	
						Parts Total	0.00	
						Miscellaneous Total	0.00	

Segment: 7 Decal Unit

Install new decals/unit#'s.
 Repair exhaust leak. Extract broken bolt. Lance had new ones on shelf.
 Chase threads. Reassemble.
 Repair hose hanger. Use shorter bolt and fender washer to prevent future issue.
 Check and adjust oil level and height. Right side low and nitrogen following procedure in manual, run truck-recheck and adjust.

Segment: 8 Repair P.A.S.S.

Positive air shut-off cable seized.

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
1719	05/26/22	PR	Employee: 2360 Christen Southam		HRS	4.500		
						Labour Total	4.50	
						Parts Total	0.00	
						Miscellaneous Total	0.00	

Segment: 9 4000 Hour Service

4000 Hour Service.

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
406	06/11/22	PR	Employee: 2360 Christen Southam		HRS	7.500		



Work Order: 12073

Labour Total	7.50
Parts Total	0.00
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Segment: 10 T/S and Repair Codes

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
1945	07/27/22	PR	Employee: 2915 Scott Scrivener		HRS	2.000		

Labour Total	2.00
Parts Total	0.00
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Segment: 11 Repair air system

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
1944	07/26/22	PR	Employee: 2915 Scott Scrivener		HRS	6.500		
2215	08/22/22	PR	Employee: 2395 Nickolas Schou		HRS	3.500		

Labour Total	10.00
Parts Total	0.00
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Labour Total	241.00
Parts Total	33,351.56
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Description: wash	Date Started: 2022-09-06
Equipment: E327 John Deere 400DT 40 Tonne Articulated Dump Truck	
Serial#: DW400DT609294	

Segment: 1 parts

Segment: 2 wash

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
597	09/06/22	PR	Employee: 22 Garrett Nelson		HRS	4.000		



Work Order: 13430

Labour Total	4.00
Parts Total	0.00
Miscellaneous Total	0.00
Labour Total	4.00
Parts Total	0.00
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Description: Repair leaks and replace rear tires
Equipment: E327 John Deere 400DT 40 Tonne Articulated Dump Truck
Serial#: DW400DT609294
Unit at: Graham Mildred Lake yard
Date Started: 2022-10-17

Segment: 1 Parts

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
2291	09/16/22	AP	Vendor: 31974 National Tire Distributors Inc S172515300 Line: 1		EA	4.000	4,442.01	17,768.04
71	02/06/23	EMParts	TT217151SH Rock Truck Rear Window		EA	1.000	511.85	511.85

Labour Total	0.00
Parts Total	18,279.89
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Segment: 2 Install driveshaft

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
513	10/12/22	PR	Employee: 2395 Nickolas Schou		HRS	2.500		

Labour Total	2.50
Parts Total	0.00
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Segment: 3 Replace hyd lines/grease lines

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
514	10/12/22	PR	Employee: 2395 Nickolas Schou		HRS	5.000		

Labour Total	5.00
Parts Total	0.00
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Segment: 4 Repair cab door latch



Work Order: 13539

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
515	10/12/22	PR	Employee: 2395 Nickolas Schou		HRS	1.500		

Labour Total	1.50
Parts Total	0.00
Miscellaneous Total	0.00
Labour Total	9.00
Parts Total	18,279.89
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Description: Inspections and Repairs	Hours:10,513	Date Started: 2023-03-28
Equipment: E327 John Deere 400DT 40 Tonne Articulated Dump Truck	Next service hours: 10,841	
Serial#: DW400DT609294	GRO#10719	

Segment: 1 Parts

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
604	05/10/23	AP	Vendor: 10111 Finning (Canada) a division of Finning International 949138419 Line: 2	LS		0.000	0.00	392.36
928	06/13/23	AP	Vendor: 10111 Finning (Canada) a division of Finning International 985191411 Line: 2	LS		0.000	0.00	-392.36
1737	05/24/23	AP	Vendor: 10034 Brandt Tractor Ltd. 05 4523035 Line: 1	EA		1.000	58.05	58.05
2088	06/13/23	AP	Vendor: 10111 Finning (Canada) a division of Finning International 985191411 Line: 3	LS		0.000	0.00	392.36
2089	06/13/23	AP	Vendor: 10111 Finning (Canada) a division of Finning International 985191411 Line: 4	LS		0.000	0.00	-392.36
2154	05/24/23	AP	Vendor: 10034 Brandt Tractor Ltd. 05 4523035 Line: 3	EA		-1.000	58.05	-58.05
2155	05/24/23	AP	Vendor: 10034 Brandt Tractor Ltd. 05 4523035 Line: 4	EA		1.000	58.05	58.05
2156	05/10/23	AP	Vendor: 10111 Finning (Canada) a division of Finning International 949138419 Line: 3	LS		0.000	0.00	-392.36
2157	05/10/23	AP	Vendor: 10111 Finning (Canada) a division of Finning International 949138419 Line: 4	LS		0.000	0.00	392.36
7	11/01/23	EMParts	60/40 Rad-Cool Antifreeze	EA		40.000	6.11	244.47
8	11/01/23	EMParts	75W90 Certop SN 75W90 Gear Lube	EA		94.500	10.27	970.29
9	11/01/23	EMParts	Oil All Hydraulic Oil 10W30	EA		37.500	3.98	149.14
10	11/01/23	EMParts	TorqueGlide Torque-Glide Synthetic Auto-Tr	EA		2.000	19.51	39.02
31	05/01/23	EMParts	140350 Seal-Lipe Type (W/Wet Disc Brake)	EA		1.000	79.82	79.82
130	06/06/23	EMParts	190956 Yoke-Driveline(8.5C)	EA		1.000	174.71	174.71
220	05/11/23	EMParts	140342 Seal-V-Ring	EA		1.000	5.47	5.47
221	05/11/23	EMParts	140725 Seal-Yoke	EA		1.000	46.47	46.47
222	05/11/23	EMParts	221173 Seal-Lip Type (Input Yoke)	EA		3.000	63.89	191.68
325	05/15/23	EMParts	AT252892 SNAP RINCY	EA		1.000	40.13	40.13
326	05/15/23	EMParts	AT257134 Cylinder-Bucket	EA		1.000	253.31	253.31
377	05/16/23	EMParts	AT257132 Spherical Cyl	EA		1.000	189.99	189.99
378	05/16/23	EMParts	AT257133 Cylinder	EA		1.000	189.99	189.99
379	05/16/23	EMParts	AT504637 Nut Cy	EA		1.000	865.44	865.44
380	05/16/23	EMParts	TT224689 Seal Cy	EA		1.000	258.89	258.89
497	06/26/23	EMParts	20R0055 Inj GP Fuel	EA		-1.000	1,313.55	-1,313.55
522	05/23/23	EMParts	AT253338 Eccentric Lock-Steering Pin	EA		0.000	87.70	0.00
523	05/23/23	EMParts	Kit-Seal RT Seal Kit-Rock Truck Cab Lift P	EA		1.000	6.14	6.14



GCS Energy Services Ltd.

Work Order: 13980

532	04/25/23	EMParts	140911 Lip Seal-Viton(57x72x8mm DBL)	EA	1.000	177.45	177.45
533	04/25/23	EMParts	AT257099 Seal-O-Ring(3x85mm N70)	EA	1.000	2.82	2.82
534	04/25/23	EMParts	AT257294 Ring Bearing-Pto	EA	1.000	456.23	456.23
544	04/25/23	EMParts	TTAL140085 Seal Lip Type (Transmission Ou	EA	1.000	141.25	141.25
554	04/26/23	EMParts	AHC16724 Seal Kit - Cylinder	EA	1.000	224.73	224.73
555	04/26/23	EMParts	AHC20489 Seal Kit-Steering Cylinder	EA	1.000	243.12	243.12
556	04/26/23	EMParts	AT408152 Seal-Duo Cone(Artic)	EA	3.000	2,885.22	8,655.66
557	04/26/23	EMParts	R41987 Seal-O-Ring	EA	1.000	4.46	4.46
558	04/26/23	EMParts	TT208544 Gasket-Hyd Tank Cover	EA	1.000	40.47	40.47
574	04/26/23	EMParts	140350 Seal-Lipe Type (W/Wet Disc Bra	EA	3.000	77.50	232.50
586	05/26/23	EMParts	20R0055 Inj GP Fuel	EA	1.000	1,313.55	1,313.55

Labour Total	0.00
Parts Total	13,941.70
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Segment: 2 Inspections

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
900	05/24/23	PR	Employee: 3103 Dallas Wood		HRS	4.000		
901	05/25/23	PR	Employee: 3103 Dallas Wood		HRS	1.000		
1243	03/22/23	PR	Employee: 1575 Paul Nixon		HRS	1.500		

Labour Total	6.50
Parts Total	0.00
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Segment: 3 Wash

Segment: 4 Repair leaks

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
896	05/15/23	PR	Employee: 3108 Zachary Dean		HRS	9.500		
897	05/16/23	PR	Employee: 3108 Zachary Dean		HRS	9.500		
898	05/17/23	PR	Employee: 3108 Zachary Dean		HRS	9.500		
899	05/18/23	PR	Employee: 3108 Zachary Dean		HRS	1.500		
2455	05/05/23	PR	Employee: 3108 Zachary Dean		HRS	9.000		
2456	05/08/23	PR	Employee: 3108 Zachary Dean		HRS	5.000		
2459	05/09/23	PR	Employee: 3108 Zachary Dean		HRS	9.500		
2460	05/10/23	PR	Employee: 3108 Zachary Dean		HRS	9.500		
2461	05/11/23	PR	Employee: 3108 Zachary Dean		HRS	9.500		
2462	05/12/23	PR	Employee: 3108 Zachary Dean		HRS	9.500		



Work Order: 13980

Labour Total	82.00
Parts Total	0.00
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Segment: 5 Change Coolant, check and adjust fluid levels

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
2457	05/08/23	PR	Employee: 3108 Zachary Dean		HRS	3.000		

Labour Total	3.00
Parts Total	0.00
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Segment: 6 Repair lights,wiring>window,guards and P.A.S.S.

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
2458	05/08/23	PR	Employee: 3108 Zachary Dean		HRS	1.500		

Labour Total	1.50
Parts Total	0.00
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Labour Total	93.00
Parts Total	13,941.70
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Description: Rental Return Emsco	10512 Hours	Date Started: 2023-04-25
Equipment: E327 John Deere 400DT 40 Tonne Articulated Dump Truck	RD-2023-176 Insheet	
Serial#: DW400DT609294		

Segment: 1 Parts

Segment: 2 Wash and Clean Cab

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
893	05/18/23	PR	Employee: 2623 Brenton Woolman		HRS	4.000		
894	05/19/23	PR	Employee: 2623 Brenton Woolman		HRS	9.500		
895	05/23/23	PR	Employee: 2623 Brenton Woolman		HRS	8.000		



Work Order: 14037

Labour Total	21.50
Parts Total	0.00
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Segment: 3 Repair Step, wires and covers

Top step on R/H fender bent.
Loose wires in cab-antenna and beacon.
CB radio mount drilled into dash plastic above key pad.

Labour Total	21.50
Parts Total	0.00
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Description: Inspections and Repairs	10,645 Hours	Date Started: 2024-10-23
Equipment: E327 John Deere 400DT 40 Tonne Articulated Dump Truck	RD-2024-215 Insheet RD-2025-115 Outsheets	
Serial#: DW400DT609294		

Segment: 1 Parts

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
1439	11/25/24	PR	Employee: 3108 Zachary Dean		HRS	0.500		
438	02/20/25	AP	Vendor: 10416 Hose Headquarters (Red Deer) Ltd. S7720510.001 Line: 1		EA	1.000	75.39	75.39
452	02/26/25	AP	Vendor: 10132 Gregg Distributors LP 059-723413 Line: 1		EA	4.000	0.27	1.10
1	04/01/25	EMParts	7T8890 Pump-Washer		EA	-1.000	83.47	-83.47
16	12/02/24	EMParts	216027 Light -Amber Signal Rear LED		EA	2.000	155.24	310.48
35	11/05/24	EMParts	TT221379 Filter-Air Primary		EA	1.000	73.35	73.35
36	11/05/24	EMParts	TT226019 Filter-Cab Air		EA	1.000	64.68	64.68
37	11/05/24	EMParts	140911 Lip Seal-Viton(57x72x8mm DBL)		EA	1.000	255.52	255.52
79	11/08/24	EMParts	DC140091 Seal-O-Ring(3mmx85mm N70 Viton)		EA	1.000	10.35	10.35
182	02/18/25	EMParts	5W40 Spectra Xtreme 5W40 (CK-4)		I	5.000	7.81	39.06
183	02/18/25	EMParts	TorqueGlide Torque-Glide Synthetic Auto-Tr		EA	16.000	5.31	84.98
186	03/18/25	EMParts	Oil All Oil All Xtreme 10W30		EA	15.000	4.41	66.11
239	02/24/25	EMParts	216028 Light -Red Brake/Park Rear LED		EA	2.000	202.97	405.94
247	02/25/25	EMParts	216028 Light -Red Brake/Park Rear LED		EA	-1.000	202.97	-202.97
248	02/25/25	EMParts	140464 Seal-O-Ring		EA	1.000	25.72	25.72
442	02/27/25	EMParts	14M7520 Lock Nut-M10		EA	4.000	5.33	21.33
443	02/27/25	EMParts	24M7433 Wahser-M10.5x20x2mm		EA	4.000	1.52	6.09
444	02/27/25	EMParts	BN021071 Hub-Hydraulic Pump		EA	1.000	368.12	368.12
445	02/27/25	EMParts	140911 Lip Seal-Viton(57x72x8mm DBL)		EA	1.000	27.37	27.37
446	02/27/25	EMParts	DC140091 Seal-O-Ring(3mmx85mm N70 Viton)		EA	1.000	25.07	25.07
454	02/27/25	EMParts	7T8890 Pump-Washer		EA	1.000	83.47	83.47
822	11/29/24	EMParts	2678715 Grommet-Washer Pump to Tank		EA	1.000	9.54	9.54
823	11/29/24	EMParts	7T8890 Pump-Washer		EA	1.000	79.65	79.65
824	11/29/24	EMParts	TT217619 Wiper Arm Assembly		EA	1.000	191.76	191.76



Work Order: 15128

Labour Total	0.50
Parts Total	1,938.64
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Segment: 2 Inspections

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
619	10/18/24	PR	Employee: 3103 Dallas Wood		HRS	2.500		
1011	02/20/25	PR	Employee: 3108 Zachary Dean		HRS	7.000		
1013	02/26/25	PR	Employee: 3108 Zachary Dean		HRS	1.500		

Labour Total	11.00
Parts Total	0.00
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Segment: 3 Wash and Clean Cab

Segment: 4 Check, Adjust Fluids and Change Air Filters

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
291	12/02/24	PR	Employee: 2623 Brenton Woolman		HRS	1.500		
295	12/03/24	PR	Employee: 2623 Brenton Woolman		HRS	1.000		
1440	11/28/24	PR	Employee: 2623 Brenton Woolman		HRS	2.000		
1443	11/29/24	PR	Employee: 2623 Brenton Woolman		HRS	3.000		

Labour Total	7.50
Parts Total	0.00
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Segment: 5 T/S and Repair Codes

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
292	12/02/24	PR	Employee: 2623 Brenton Woolman		HRS	3.500		
296	12/03/24	PR	Employee: 2623 Brenton Woolman		HRS	1.000		
1012	02/25/25	PR	Employee: 3108 Zachary Dean		HRS	4.500		
1444	11/29/24	PR	Employee: 2623 Brenton Woolman		HRS	3.000		

Labour Total	12.00
Parts Total	0.00
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Segment: 6 Repair Leaks and Check PTO Driveshaft



Work Order: 15128

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
325	03/04/25	PR	Employee: 3108 Zachary Dean		HRS	3.500		
326	03/05/25	PR	Employee: 3108 Zachary Dean		HRS	7.000		
1441	11/28/24	PR	Employee: 2623 Brenton Woolman		HRS	5.000		
1445	11/29/24	PR	Employee: 2623 Brenton Woolman		HRS	1.500		

Labour Total	17.00
Parts Total	0.00
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Segment: 7 Repair Decals, Brackets and P.A.S.S., Lights

Trans	Actual Date	Source	Details	STATUS	UM	Units	Price	Total Cost
293	12/02/24	PR	Employee: 2623 Brenton Woolman		HRS	4.500		
294	12/02/24	PR	Employee: 3103 Dallas Wood		HRS	1.000		
1442	11/28/24	PR	Employee: 2623 Brenton Woolman		HRS	0.500		
1446	11/29/24	PR	Employee: 2623 Brenton Woolman		HRS	1.000		

Labour Total	7.00
Parts Total	0.00
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Labour Total	55.00
Parts Total	1,938.64
Miscellaneous Total	0.00

Description: 1000 Hour Service, Batteries and Repair Leaks	9169 Hours	Date Started: 2017-07-27
Equipment: E327 John Deere 400DT 40 Tonne Articulated Dump Truck	RD-2018-105 Insheet RD-2018-154 Outsheets	
Serial#: DW400DT609294		

Segment: 1 Parts

